# SIRONKO DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT

## **PROCUREMENT BID NOTICE NO 1**

Sironko District Local Government hereby invites eligible companies to apply under open domestic bidding for the completion of the upgrade of Mutufu HC II – HC111 for the financial year 2022/2023. The details in regard to this advert can be viewed on the Sironko District and PPDA websites, <u>www.sironko.go.ug</u>, <u>www.ppda.go.ug</u> and in the Procurement and Disposal Unit Sironko District during working hours.

#### ACCOUNTING OFFICER/SIRONKO

## SIRONKO DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT

## **PROCUREMENT BID NOTICE NO 1**

Sironko District Local Government hereby invites eligible companies to apply under open domestic bidding for the completion of the upgrade of Mutufu HC II – HC111 for the financial year 2022/2023. The details in regard to this advert can be viewed on the Sironko District and PPDA websites, <u>www.sironko.go.ug</u>, <u>www.ppda.go.ug</u> and in the Procurement and Disposal Unit Sironko District during working hours.

More information shall be viewed in the bid document and it is binding.

- 1. The bidding process shall be in accordance with the bidding procedures as contained in the PPDA Acts 2003 and Local Governments Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets Regulations, 2006 also reviewed in the PPDA Acts 2014.
- 2. An interested service provider <u>*MUST*</u> visit this site to appreciate the scope of work remaining so that s/he quotes within the available funds.
- 3. The Entity has **'a fixed budget allocation of UGX: 105,459,521/-"** read as (One Hundred Five Million Four Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty One Shillings Only), to complete all the remaining works at this site.
- 4. Applicants are required to pay non-refundable fees of UGX: 100,000 (One Hundred Thousand Shillings) each item to the District General Fund account in DFCU number 01983501006545.
- 5. After payment of non-refundable fees in the bank, proceed to the District Cashier and present the bank slip to obtain a General Receipt which you will present to the Procurement and Disposal Unit to be given a bid document.
- 6. Pre bid meeting shall be held on **28 July, 2022**. In the Chief Administrative Officer's Board Room at 10:00 am
- 7. The duly filled Bid document should be sealed in an envelope, clearly marked with the words "Tender for......" And addressed to: "The Head, Procurement and Disposal Unit, Sironko District Local Government, P.O. Box 34, Sironko". It should then be hand delivered to the Procurement and Disposal Unit office to be registered and placed in the Bid box not later than 10.00 am on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2022. On the same day all applications will be opened starting at 10.30 am in presence of applicants or their representatives who may choose to be present.

#### 8. The Entity is NOT bound by the any bid.

The planned procurement schedule (Subject to change) shall be as below;

No	Activity	Expected Date
1	Publish Open Domestic Bidding Notice	21 <sup>st</sup> July, 2022
2	Pre bidding	<b>28</b> <sup>th</sup> July,2022
3	Bid closing	10 <sup>th</sup> August,2022
4	Evaluation process	11 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup> August, 2022
5	Award of the project	15 <sup>th</sup> August 2022
6	Display of Best Evaluated Bidders Notice	15 <sup>th</sup> to 26 <sup>th</sup> August 2022

### **ACCOUNTING OFFICER – SIRONKO**